ARTICLE 2 - TIME OF COMPLETION: The District may give notice to proceed within 
ninety (90) days of the award of the bid by the District.  Once the Contractor has received a 
notice to proceed, the Contractor shall reach Substantial Completion of the Work within Three 
Hundred Sixty-five (365) calendar days for the CalSHAPE HVAC Assessment and Maintenance 
Services.  This shall be called Contract Time.  It is expressly understood that time is guided by 
the CalSHAPE grant.  Additional time may be allowed due to CalSHAPE Grant guidelines for